STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY/SUPREME COURT: COUNTY OF ERIE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-against- Indictment No. 7 |703- 3| 00\
ANTHONY NIGRO 1V,

Defendant.

COUNT 1
The Grand Jury of the County of Erie, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
ANTHONY NIGRO 1V, of the crime of MANSLAUGHTER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, in
violation of Section 125.20(1) of the Penal Law of the State of New York, committed as follows:
The defendant, on or about February 12, 2022, near the intersection of Washington Street
and East Eagle Street, in the City of Buffalo, County of Erie, with intent to cause serious physical
injury to James Huber, caused the death of James Huber, by shooting him.
COUNT 2
The Grand Jury of the County of Erie, by this Indictment, accuses the defendant,
ANTHONY NIGRO 1V, of the crime of MANSLAUGHTER IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in
violation of Penal Law Section 125.15(1), committed as follows:
The defendant, on or about February 12, 2022, near the intersection of Washington Street

and East Eagle Street, in the City of Buffalo, County of Erie, recklessly caused the death of James

Huber by shooting him.
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